## IN THE MATTER OF THE LIQUIDATION OF PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Supreme Court County of New York Index No.: 400986/10

## **NOTICE**

Pursuant to an order of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, County of New York, entered on February 10, 2014, the Superintendent of Financial Services of the State of New York and her successors in office were appointed as liquidator ("Liquidator") of Professional Liability Insurance Company of America ("PLICA") and directed to take possession of PLICA's property and liquidate its business and affairs pursuant to Article 74 of the New York Insurance Law ("Insurance Law"). The Liquidator has, pursuant to Insurance Law Article 74, appointed Scott D. Fischer Special Deputy Superintendent ("Special Deputy"), as her agent to liquidate the business of PLICA. The Special Deputy carries out his duties through the New York Liquidation Bureau, 110 William Street, New York, New York 10038.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Supreme Court of the State of New York, County of New York, has issued an order, entered August 25, 2016, establishing June 30, 2017 as the bar date for the submission to the Liquidator of all claims and documents supporting those claims against PLICA or its insureds, including claims reportable under any extended reporting period endorsements of policies issued by PLICA, other than the Liquidator's claims for administrative expenses, after which date, no new claims or evidence of claims shall be accepted by the Liquidator.

Requests for further information should be directed to the New York Liquidation Bureau, Creditor and Ancillary Operations Division, at (212) 341-6241.

Dated: September 1, 2016

Maria T. Vullo Superintendent of Financial Services of the State of New York as Liquidator of Professional Liability Insurance Company of America